

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s). 29386/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/04/2010 in SA 1434/1998 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

P.RAMACHANDRAN & ORS.
(s)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.JAYAMMAL & ORS.
(s)

Respondents

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 30/06/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.
Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.
Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalapathy, Adv.
Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.
Shilp Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

For R/2

Mr. Hariharan, Adv.
Mr. Prabuddha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After having heard learned counsel for the petitioners for some length, we feel that the parties should explore the possibility of a settlement.

Learned counsel for respondent no.2 seeks time to obtain instructions.

Learned counsel for respondent no.2 shall get in touch with respondent nos. 1 to 6 who are the contesting respondents and
Signature Not Verified

makes a statement on the next date.

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2014.07.03
17:17:45 IST
Reason:

The matter is adjourned for six weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER