

Listed on 29.8.2014  
Court No. 6  
Item No. 21

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 29386  
of 2011

P. Ramachandran and Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

J. Jayammal and Anr. ....Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"After having heard learned counsel for the petitioners for some length, we feel that the parties should explore the possibility of a settlement.**

**Learned counsel for respondent no.2 seeks time to obtain instructions.**

**Learned counsel for respondent no.2 shall get in touch with respondent nos. 1 to 6 who are the contesting respondents and makes a statement on the next date.**

**The matter is adjourned for six weeks."**

It is submitted that in view of the above quoted order counsel for the parties have not filed any document regarding settlement.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the, 27<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. N. Shoba, Advocate.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate.

Mr. Vijay Singh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp