

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29386/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/04/2010 in SA No. 1434/1998 passed by the High Court of Madras)

P.RAMACHANDRAN & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.JAYAMMAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

Date : 29/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. N. Shoba ,Adv.
Mr. V. Adhimoolam, Adv.
Shilp Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. ATM Sampath, Adv.
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the Special Leave Petition on Monday, the 1 st September, 2014.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Vishal Anand
Date: 2014.08.30
10:08:52 IST
Reason: