

Listed on 23.2.2015  
Court No. 4  
Item No. 29

**SECTION XII**  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)No. 29386 of 2011

P. Ramachandran and Ors. ...Petitioners  
Versus  
J. Jayammal and Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1<sup>st</sup> September, 2014 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"The parties are desirous of settling the matter.**

**Let the parties appear before the Madras High Court's Mediation Centre in the first week of October, 2014.**

**The Madras High Court's Mediation Centre shall make an effort to settle the matter and submit its Report to this Court. List the Special Leave Petition after Report is received in the matter."**

It is submitted that in view of the above quoted order, Mediation report has been received from the Mediation Centre, Madras. Copy of the Mediation report has already been included in the Special Leave Petition paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the, 20<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. N. Shoba, Advocate.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate.  
Mr. Vikas Singh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp