

Listed on 7.9.2015
Court No.:8
Item No.:41

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)No. 29386 of 2011

P. Ramachandran and Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

J. Jayammal and Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th May, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Perused the letter.

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

List after the summer vacation."

It is submitted that in view of the above order, counsel for the petitioner has on 2nd September, 2015 filed rejoinder affidavit. Copy of the same is being circulated herewith.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the, 3rd day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mrs. N. Shoba, Advocate.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac