

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6990/2015

P.RAMACHANDRAN SANKARAPURAM AND ORS. & ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

J.JAYAMMAL & ORS. Respondent(s)

IA No. 105314/2021 - APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN
FILING THE APPLICATION FOR SETTING ASIDE THE ABATEMENT

IA No. 105319/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 105307/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 105304/2021 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 105308/2021 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.

IA No. 105311/2021 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)

Date : 28-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR
Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on IA No. 105314/2021, IA No. 105319/2021, IA
No. 105307/2021, IA No. 105304/2021, IA No. 105308/2021 and IA No.
105311/2021.

List immediately after service.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)