

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.16

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6990/2015

P.RAMACHANDRAN SANKARAPURAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

J.JAYAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 77230/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 30-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.  
Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR  
Mr. Gokulakrisnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. N. S. Nappinai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. Asaithambi MSM, Adv.  
Mr. K.V.D. Kishore Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.  
Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substitution to bring on record the  
legal heirs of the deceased respondent No.4 is allowed.

Amended Memo of Parties be filed within a period of  
one week from today.

Issue notice to the legal heirs of the deceased  
respondent No.4, returnable on 3<sup>rd</sup> September, 2025.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)  
AR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)  
COURT MASTER