

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6990/2015

P.RAMACHANDRAN SANKARAPURAM & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

J.JAYAMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 77230/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

Date : 03-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Ms. Shobha Ramamoorthy, AOR

Mr. Shilp Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Gokulakrisnan, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Ranjan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Ms. N. S. Nappinai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. C. Kannan, Adv.

Mr. B. Dhananjay, Adv.

Mr. Vinod K. Nair, Adv.

Mr. Nizamuddin, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel  
appearing for the appellants, adjourned to  
08.10.2025.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)